
Off-Highway Motor Vehicle Recreation Division 
Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program 

 

2006/2007 Final Allocations by Funding Category 
 

Funding Category   Page 
Conservation 2 
Enforcement 4 
Restoration 7 
Non-CESA 9 

 Consent Calendar Columns 
 

The draft Consent Calendar was developed by the Commission Chair and Vice Chair after receiving input from the public, 
applicants and Commissioners at the Commission sub-committee meetings on November 3rd and 9th, 2006.  
 
The “Consent” column, highlighted in gray, indicates projects placed on the draft Consent Calendar for consideration and 
approval by the full Commission at their allocation meeting. 
 
Consent items indicated with an * are items placed on consent during the Commission sub-committee meetings where 
the public was given an opportunity to comment.  These items were considered without further comment, unless removed 
by a member of the Commission.  
 
Items with a ** are items that were placed on the Consent Calendar following review by the Commission Chair and Vice-
Chair.  Any person or group, including grant applicants, had the opportunity to be heard with regard to a ** item or items 
placed on the Consent Calendar following the sub-committee meetings by submitting a request form at the allocation 
meeting.  
 
The “Final Consent” column, highlighted in yellow, is the Consent Calendar as voted on by the Commission at the 
Commission allocation meeting on December 8-9, 2006, and continued on January 25-26, 2007, in Sacramento. 



Remaining
Score % Conservation Y-N Y-N Score % 1,000,000

1 OR-2-I-80 Inyo NF Crooked Creek Conservation 07 23,606 85 80% 18,885 Y* Y 85 80% 18,885 981,115

2 OR-2-SB-91 San Bernardino NF Conservation 07 41,625 82 80% 33,300 Y* Y 82 80% 33,300 947,815

3 OR-1-SW-45
California State Office Thorn Woodland 
Conservation 07 78,181 76 70% 54,727 N N 81 80% 62,545 885,270

4 OR-2-I-77 Inyo NF Monache Conservation 07 101,440 81 80% 81,152 Y* Y 81 80% 81,152 804,118

5 OR-1-CD-358 Barstow Field Office Conservation 07 68,248 80 80% 54,598 Y** Y 80 80% 54,598 749,520

6 OR-2-SR-33 Six Rivers NF Conservation 07 24,371 78 70% 17,060 Y* Y 78 70% 17,060 732,460

7 OR-2-A-68 Angeles NF Conservation 07 139,465 77 70% 97,626 Y** N 77 70% 97,626 634,835

8 OR-2-T-99 Tahoe NF Conservation 07 80,588 76 70% 56,412 Y* Y 76 70% 56,412 578,423

9 OR-1-B-60 Bishop Field Office Conservation 07 51,220 75 70% 35,854 N N 75 70% 35,854 542,569

10 OR-2-LP-102 Los Padres NF Conservation 07 125,896 73 70% 88,127 Y** N 73 70% 88,127 454,442

11 OR-1-SW-46
California State Office Bat Survey/Mine 
Closure Conservation 07 60,000 70 70% 42,000 Y* Y 70 70% 42,000 412,442

12 OR-1-H-21 Hollister Field Office Conservation 07 114,850 68 60% 68,910 Y* Y 68 60% 68,910 343,532

13 OR-2-P-81 Plumas NF Conservation 07 89,000 68 60% 53,400 Y** Y 68 60% 53,400 290,132

14 OR-1-SW-41
California State Office Archeological Site 
Conservation 07 88,000 64 60% 52,800 N N 64 60% 52,800 237,332

15 OR-2-SW-37 Pacific SW Region Conservation 07 210,200 64 60% 126,120 Y* Y 64 60% 126,120 111,212

16 OR-2-SI-80 Sierra NF Conservation 07 101,201 64 60% 60,721 Y* Y 64 60% 60,721 50,491
17 OR-1-CD-365 California Desert District Conservation 07 326,850 57 50% 163,425 Y** N 62 60% 196,110 (145,619)

18 OR-1-NO-73 Eagle Lake Field Office Conservation 07 35,000 59 50% 17,500 Y* Y 59 50% 17,500 (163,119)

19 OR-1-CD-353 El Centro Field Office Conservation 07 51,854 56 50% 25,927 Y** N 56 50% 25,927 (189,046)
20 OR-2-ST-71 Stanislaus NF Conservation 07 72,193 35 0% 0 Y** Y 35 0% 0 (189,046)

Total 1,883,788 1,148,543 1,189,046
Funding Target 1,000,000 1,000,000 Y 1,000,000
Remaining (883,788) (148,543) N (189,046)
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Remaining
Score % Conservation Y-N Y-N Score % 1,000,000
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Revisions
10/23/2006
11/21/2006 Added consent column.
12/13/2006

Corrected scores for OR-1-SW-45 and OR-1-SW-46. Did not change funding determination.

Added Final Consent and Commission Allocation columns and moved Remaining Column to reflect Commission allocations.

The funding cutoff is indicated by a red horizontal line. Projects below the red line will not be funded due to lack of funds. The project on line 17 will be funded with the 
remaining funds available ($50,491).
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Score % Enforcement Y-N Y-N Score % Enforcement 4,000,000

1 OR-2-ME-59 Mendocino NF Law Enforcement 07 259,992 94 90% 233,993 Y* Y 94 90% 233,993 3,766,007

2 OR-787 Plumas County Sheriff Law Enforcement 07 46,419 94 90% 41,777 Y* Y 94 90% 41,777 3,724,230

3 OR-2-T-100 Tahoe NF Law Enforcement 07 225,460 92 90% 202,914 Y* Y 92 90% 202,914 3,521,316

4 OR-775
Calaveras County Sheriff Law Enforcement (Interface) 
07 17,475 65 60% 10,485 N N 90 90% 15,728 3,505,589

5 OR-773 Fresno County Sheriff Law Enforcement 07 70,367 88 80% 56,294 Y* Y 88 80% 56,294 3,449,295

6 OR-772 Imperial County Sheriff Law Enforcement 07 875,203 87 80% 700,162 Y* Y 87 80% 700,162 2,749,133

7 OR-799 San Diego County Sheriff Law Enforcement 07 89,359 58 50% 44,680 N N 85 80% 71,487 2,677,645

8 OR-2-ST-72 Stanislaus NF Law Enforcement 07 277,758 84 80% 222,206 Y* Y 84 80% 222,206 2,455,439

9 OR-784 Yucca Valley Police Department Law Enforcement 07 70,878 33 0% 0 N N 84 80% 56,702 2,398,737

10 OR-803 Alpine County Sheriff Law Enforcement 07 47,771 72 70% 33,440 Y* N 83 80% 38,217 2,360,520

11 OR-774 Calaveras County Sheriff Law Enforcement 07 66,045 81 80% 52,836 N Y 81 80% 52,836 2,307,684

12 OR-806
Santa Clara County Parks & Recreation Dept Law 
Enforcement 07 170,527 66 60% 102,316 Y** N 80 80% 136,422 2,171,262

13 OR-2-I-78 Inyo NF OHV Law Enforcement 07 130,553 79 70% 91,387 Y* Y 79 70% 91,387 2,079,875

14 OR-819
Los Angeles County Sheriff (Palmdale) Law 
Enforcement 07 120,175 49 40% 48,070 N N 79 70% 84,123 1,995,753

15 OR-786
Los Angeles County Sheriff (Santa Clarita) Law 
Enforcement 07 96,617 42 40% 38,647 N N 79 70% 67,632 1,928,121

16 OR-797
San Bernardino County Sheriff (Barstow) Law 
Enforcement 07 82,420 63 60% 49,452 N N 79 70% 57,694 1,870,427

17 OR-2-C-55 Cleveland NF Law Enforcement 07 125,488 78 70% 87,842 Y* Y 78 70% 87,842 1,782,585

18 OR-1-CD-369 Ridgecrest Field Office Law Enforcement 07 260,860 78 70% 182,602 Y* Y 78 70% 182,602 1,599,983

19 OR-2-SR-34 Six Rivers NF Law Enforcement 07 17,567 78 70% 12,297 Y** Y 78 70% 12,297 1,587,686

20 OR-780 California City Police Department Law Enforcement 07 215,090 41 40% 86,036 N N 75 70% 150,563 1,437,123

21 OR-2-E-76 Eldorado NF Law Enforcement 07 407,743 75 70% 285,420 Y** N 75 70% 285,420 1,151,703

22 OR-1-H-22 Hollister Field Office Law Enforcement 07 284,050 75 70% 198,835 Y** Y 75 70% 198,835 952,868

23 OR-794
San Bernardino County Sheriff (Victor Valley) Law 
Enforcement 07 106,699 41 40% 42,680 N N 75 70% 74,689 878,179

REQUEST 
AMOUNTPROJECT TITLE

C
onsent

Final 
C

onsent

COMMISSION 
ALLOCATION

DIVISION 
DETERMINATION

2006/2007 LAW ENFORCEMENT PROJECT ALLOCATIONS SORTED BY COMMISSION SCORE

REMAININGPROJECT 
NUMBER

L
i
n
e

Page 4 of 16



Score % Enforcement Y-N Y-N Score % Enforcement 4,000,000

REQUEST 
AMOUNTPROJECT TITLE

C
onsent

Final 
C

onsent

COMMISSION 
ALLOCATION

DIVISION 
DETERMINATION

2006/2007 LAW ENFORCEMENT PROJECT ALLOCATIONS SORTED BY COMMISSION SCORE

REMAININGPROJECT 
NUMBER

L
i
n
e

24 OR-771 San Joaquin County Sheriff Law Enforcement 07 165,848 75 70% 116,094 Y** N 75 70% 116,094 762,085

25 OR-1-NO-66 Arcata Field Office Law Enforcement 07 30,475 56 50% 15,238 Y** N 74 70% 21,333 740,753

26 OR-1-B-59 Bishop Field Office Law Enforcement 07 81,855 73 70% 57,299 Y** N 73 70% 57,299 683,454

27 OR-1-CD-346
Palm Springs- South Coast Field Office Law 
Enforcement 07 206,992 73 70% 144,894 Y** N 73 70% 144,894 538,560

28 OR-2-HT-17 Humbolt-Toiyabe NF Law Enforcement 07 155,323 71 70% 108,726 Y* Y 71 70% 108,726 429,834

29 OR-2-I-82 Inyo NF OSV Law Enforcement 07 60,692 71 70% 42,484 Y** N 71 70% 42,484 387,349
30 OR-1-CD-354 El Centro Field Office Law Enforcement 07 1,767,787 82 80% 1,414,230 N N 69 60% 1,060,672 (673,323)

31 OR-2-SW-38 Pacific SW Region Law Enforcement 07 723,600 69 60% 434,160 Y** N 69 60% 434,160 (1,107,483)

32 OR-1-CD-359 Barstow Field Office Law Enforcement 07 671,460 68 60% 402,876 Y** N 68 60% 402,876 (1,510,359)

33 OR-2-LP-103 Los Padres NF Law Enforcement 07 508,736 66 60% 305,242 Y** N 66 60% 305,242 (1,815,601)

34 OR-2-LA-94 Lassen NF Law Enforcement 07 53,834 65 60% 32,300 Y** N 65 60% 32,300 (1,847,901)

35 OR-812 Mono County Sheriff Law Enforcement 07 25,941 65 60% 15,565 Y* Y 65 60% 15,565 (1,863,466)

36 OR-809 Riverside County Sheriff Law Enforcement 07 138,739 63 60% 83,243 N N 63 60% 83,243 (1,946,709)

37 OR-782 Kern County Sheriff Law Enforcement 07 262,715 62 60% 157,629 N N 62 60% 157,629 (2,104,338)

38 OR-2-SI-81 Sierra NF Law Enforcement 07 118,424 60 60% 71,054 Y* Y 60 60% 71,054 (2,175,392)

39 OR-801 Tuolumne County Sheriff Law Enforcement 07 29,172 60 60% 17,503 Y* Y 60 60% 17,503 (2,192,896)

40 OR-1-NO-69 Redding Field Office Law Enforcement 07 79,410 57 50% 39,705 Y** N 57 50% 39,705 (2,232,601)

41 OR-2-A-69 Angeles NF Law Enforcement 07 266,171 53 50% 133,086 Y** N 53 50% 133,086 (2,365,686)

42 OR-796
San Bernardino County Land Use Services Dept Law 
Enforcement 07 15,431 52 50% 7,716 N N 52 50% 7,716 (2,373,402)

43 OR-2-SB-92 San Bernardino NF Law Enforcement 07 156,423 48 40% 62,569 Y** N 48 40% 62,569 (2,435,971)

44 OR-1-NO-74 Eagle Lake Field Office Law Enforcement 07 25,000 47 40% 10,000 Y* Y 47 40% 10,000 (2,445,971)

45 OR-813 Butte County Sheriff Law Enforcement 07 23,907 46 40% 9,563 N N 46 40% 9,563 (2,455,533)

46 OR-792 Napa County Sheriff Law Enforcement 07 68,714 46 40% 27,485 N N 46 40% 27,485 (2,483,019)

47 OR-1-NO-76 Ukiah Field Office Law Enforcement 07 104,573 44 40% 41,829 Y** N 44 40% 41,829 (2,524,848)
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48 OR-2-SE-64 Sequoia NF Law Enforcement 07 98,157 37 0% 0 Y** N 37 0% 0 (2,524,848)

49 OR-2-P-82 Plumas NF Law Enforcement 07 173,000 35 0% 0 Y** N 35 0% 0 (2,524,848)
50 OR-793 Simi Valley Police Department Law Enforcement 07 14,990 25 0% 0 Y* Y 25 0% 0 (2,524,848)

Total 10,091,884 6,574,859 6,524,848
Funding Target 4,000,000 4,000,000 Y 4,000,000
Remaining (6,091,884) (2,574,859) N -2,524,848

Revisions

10/23/2006

10/23/2006

10/23/2006

10/23/2006

10/23/2006

11/21/2006

12/13/2006 Added Final Consent and Commission Allocation columns and moved Remaining Column to reflect Commission allocations.

OR-2-A-69 score corrected from 43 to 53 due to math error on score sheet resulting in change of funding determination from 40% to 50%.

OR-801 score corrected from 59 to 60 due to math error on score sheet. Correction resulted in funding determination change from 50 to 60%.

OR-2-SI-81 request amount changed from $47,645 to $118,424 to reflect corrected documents submitted by applicant.

OR-2-C-55 score corrected from 76 to 78 due to math error on score sheet. Correct score did not change funding determination.

OR-2-I-78 score corrected from 71 to 79 due to data entry error. Correct score did not change funding determination.

Added consent column.

The placement of the projects with a tied score on lines 30 and 31 was determined by a random selection method (coin toss) pursuant to the regulations in Chapter Two 
of The Off-Highway Motor Vehicle Recreation Division Manual for Grants and Cooperative Agreements (March 2006). The funding cutoff is indicated by a red horizontal 
line. Projects below the red line will not be funded due to lack of funds. The project on line 30 will be funded with the remaining funds ($387,349).
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Remaining
Restoration Score % Restoration Y-N Y-N Score % Restoration 7,500,000

1 OR-1-CD-368 Ridgecrest Field Office Restoration 07 831,144 87 80% 664,915 N N 98 100% 831,144 6,668,856

2 OR-1-B-61 Bishop Field Office Restoration 07 204,516 89 80% 163,613 N N 96 100% 204,516 6,464,340

3 OR-1-CD-345
Palm Springs- South Coast Field Office Restoration 
07 618,376 86 80% 494,701 N N 96 100% 618,376 5,845,964

4 OR-2-I-81 Inyo NF Inyo Mountains Restoration 07 26,196 57 50% 13,098 N N 95 100% 26,196 5,819,768

5 OR-2-I-76 Inyo NF Monache Restoration 07 131,910 62 60% 79,146 Y** N 95 100% 131,910 5,687,858

6 OR-2-T-98 Tahoe NF Restoration 07 37,156 76 70% 26,009 N N 92 90% 33,440 5,654,418

7 OR-2-C-54 Cleveland NF Restoration 07 77,506 63 60% 46,504 N N 91 90% 69,755 5,584,662

8 OR-2-ME-58 Mendocino NF Thomes Creek  Restoration 07 75,680 23 0% 0 N N 91 90% 68,112 5,516,550

9 OR-2-P-80 Plumas NF Restoration 07 212,000 42 40% 84,800 N N 91 90% 190,800 5,325,750

10 OR-1-CD-352 El Centro Field Office Restoration 07 477,459 70 70% 334,221 N N 90 90% 429,713 4,896,037

11 OR-2-E-80 Eldorado NF Last Chance Restoration 07 25,920 57 50% 12,960 N N 90 90% 23,328 4,872,709

12 OR-2-E-81 Eldorado NF Restoration 07 162,186 18 0% 0 N N 90 90% 145,967 4,726,742

13 OR-2-SB-90 San Bernardino NF Restoration 07 158,475 64 60% 95,085 N N 88 80% 126,780 4,599,962

14 OR-2-ME-64
Mendocino NF Sled Ridge/Middle Creek Restoration 
07 48,532 74 70% 33,972 N N 87 80% 38,826 4,561,136

15 OR-2-LP-101 Los Padres NF Restoration 07 45,248 59 50% 22,624 N N 86 80% 36,198 4,524,938

16 OR-1-SW-40 California State Office Restoration 07 212,314 79 70% 148,620 N N 84 80% 169,851 4,355,087

17 OR-1-H-20
Hollister Field Office San Benito Mountain 
Restoration 07 179,410 69 60% 107,646 N N 82 80% 143,528 4,211,559

18 OR-2-E-75 Eldorado NF Ellis Restoration 07 26,719 56 50% 13,360 Y** N 81 80% 21,375 4,190,184

19 OR-1-CD-364 California Desert District Restoration 07 350,219 75 70% 245,153 N N 75 70% 245,153 3,945,030

20 OR-2-A-67 Angeles NF Restoration 07 86,862 52 50% 43,431 N N 66 60% 52,117 3,892,913
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Remaining
Restoration Score % Restoration Y-N Y-N Score % Restoration 7,500,000
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21 OR-2-SI-79 Sierra NF Restoration 07 98,077 62 60% 58,846 N N 66 60% 58,846 3,834,067

22 OR-2-HT-16 Humbolt-Toiyabe NF Restoration 07 55,364 27 0% 0 Y** N 64 60% 33,218 3,800,849

23 OR-1-CD-357 Barstow Field Office Restoration 07 1,844,247 63 60% 1,106,548 N N 63 60% 1,106,548 2,694,300

24 OR-1-H-27 Hollister Field Office Clear Creek Restoration 07 42,450 59 50% 21,225 N N 59 50% 21,225 2,673,075

25 OR-1-NO-78 Redding Field Office Sacramento Restoration 07 27,750 29 0% 0 N N 59 50% 13,875 2,659,200

26 OR-2-ME-63 Mendocino NF Butter Trail Restoration 07 5,914 52 50% 2,957 Y** N 52 50% 2,957 2,656,244
27 OR-1-NO-70 Redding Field Office Chappie Restoration 07 36,450 37 0% 0 N N 50 50% 18,225 2,638,019

Total 6,098,079 3,819,434 4,861,981

Funding Target 7,500,000 7,500,000 Y 7,500,000

Remaining 1,401,921 3,680,566 N 2,638,019

Revisions

10/23/2006
11/21/2006 Added consent column.
12/13/2006 Added final consent column. Moved Remaining column to reflect Commission allocations.
1/25/2007 Added Commission Allocations for last two projects, OR-2-ME-58 and OR-2-E-81.
1/29/2007 Sorted by Commission Score.

OR-2-I-81 request amount changed from $26,007 to $26,196 to reflect corrected Project Cost/Deliverables submitted by applicant.
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NON-CESA NON-CESA Remaining
Score % Y-N Y-N Score % Non-CESA 5,500,000

1 OR-2-SW-40
Pacific SW Region 
Planning 07 Planning 2,000,000 44 40% 800,000 N N 97 100% 2,000,000 3,500,000

2 OR-798

Gold Rock Outdoor 
Schools OHV Safety 
and/or Education 07

OHV Safety 
and/or 
Education 109,300 66 60% 65,580 Y* N 91 90% 98,370 3,401,630

3 OR-814

El Dorado County 
General Services 
Department Ellis Creek 
Planning 07 Planning 116,626 62 60% 69,976 Y** N 89 80% 93,301 3,308,329

4 OR-817

El Dorado County 
General Services 
Department Gerle Creek 
Planning 07 Planning 116,626 62 60% 69,976 Y** N 89 80% 93,301 3,215,028

5 OR-1-CD-373

Palm Springs- South 
Coast Field Office NECO 
Signing Equipment 07

Equipment 37,380 57 50% 18,690 N N 89 80% 29,904 3,185,124

6 OR-818

San Bernardino County 
Sheriff (Barstow) 
Equipment 07 Equipment 148,500 55 50% 74,250 Y** N 89 80% 118,800 3,066,324

7 OR-795

San Bernardino County 
Sheriff (Victor Valley) 
Equipment 07 Equipment 165,741 52 50% 82,871 Y** N 86 80% 132,593 2,933,732

8 OR-1-SW-44

California State Office 
Desert Riparian Planning 
07 Planning 197,200 51 50% 98,600 N N 82 80% 157,760 2,775,972

9 OR-1-SW-43
California State Office 
Planning 07 Planning 578,500 46 40% 231,400 N N 82 80% 462,800 2,313,172

10 OR-2-SB-93

San Bernardino NF OHV 
Safety and/or Education 
07

OHV Safety 
and/or 
Education 51,150 61 60% 30,690 Y** N 81 80% 40,920 2,272,252

11 OR-785

Yucca Valley Police 
Department Equipment 
07 Equipment 10,834 53 50% 5,417 Y** N 81 80% 8,667 2,263,584

12 OR-1-H-25
Hollister Field Office Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 177,800 50 50% 88,900 Y** N 79 70% 124,460 2,139,124

Final 
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13 OR-2-ME-61
Mendocino NF 
Equipment 07 Equipment 68,750 79 70% 48,125 Y** N 79 70% 48,125 2,090,999

14 OR-1-CD-366

California Desert District 
OHV Safety and/or 
Education 07

OHV Safety 
and/or 
Education 92,549 55 50% 46,275 N N 77 70% 64,784 2,026,215

15 OR-2-SW-35
Pacific SW Region 
FO&M 07 FO&M 723,250 35 0% 0 N N 77 70% 506,275 1,519,940

16 OR-2-SW-39
Pacific SW Region 
Scientific Research 07

Scientific 
Research 1,000,000 45 40% 400,000 N N 77 70% 700,000 819,940

17 OR-1-CD-371
Ridgecrest Field Office 
Equipment 07 Equipment 46,215 77 70% 32,351 Y* Y 77 70% 32,351 787,590

18 OR-789

Stanislaus County 
Department of Parks & 
Recreation (Frank 
Raines) FO&M 07 FO&M 180,665 77 70% 126,466 Y* Y 77 70% 126,466 661,124

19 OR-2-ME-60
Mendocino NF Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 289,163 66 60% 173,498 Y** N 76 70% 202,414 458,710

20 OR-791

Stanislaus County 
Department of Parks & 
Recreation (La Grange) 
FO&M 07 FO&M 114,093 76 70% 79,865 Y* Y 76 70% 79,865 378,845

21 OR-1-H-23
Hollister Field Office 
Development 07 Development 105,100 75 70% 73,570 Y* Y 75 70% 73,570 305,275

22 OR-776
Calaveras County Sheriff 
Equipment 07 Equipment 18,525 72 70% 12,968 Y* Y 72 70% 12,968 292,307

23 OR-810
Riverside County Sheriff 
Equipment 07 Equipment 70,904 72 70% 49,633 Y** Y 72 70% 49,633 242,675

24 OR-790

Stanislaus County 
Department of Parks and 
Recreation (Frank 
Raines) Planning 07 Planning 184,820 72 70% 129,374 Y* Y 72 70% 129,374 113,301
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25 OR-1-NO-65
Arcata Field Office FO&M 
07 FO&M 33,040 71 70% 23,128 Y* Y 71 70% 23,128 90,173

26 OR-1-CD-360
Barstow Field Office 
Development 07 Development 677,893 71 70% 474,525 Y* Y 71 70% 474,525 (384,353)

27 OR-788

Tulare City Recreation, 
Parks & Library 
Department FO&M 07 FO&M 70,030 71 70% 49,021 Y* Y 71 70% 49,021 (433,374)

28 OR-1-NO-67
Arcata Field Office Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 13,550 57 50% 6,775 Y** N 71 70% 9,485 (442,859)

29 OR-1-CD-363
Barstow Field Office 
Equipment 07 Equipment 171,997 70 70% 120,398 Y* Y 70 70% 120,398 (563,256)

30 OR-1-SW-42

California State Office 
OHV Safety and/or 
Education 07

OHV Safety 
and/or 
Education 56,560 48 40% 22,624 Y* N 70 70% 39,592 (602,848)

31 OR-2-P-85
Plumas NF Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 245,000 30 0% 0 Y** N 70 70% 171,500 (774,348)

32 OR-2-SB-94
San Bernardino NF Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 96,750 48 40% 38,700 Y** N 70 70% 67,725 (842,073)

33 OR-2-C-53 Cleveland NF FO&M 07 FO&M 119,834 69 60% 71,900 Y* Y 69 60% 71,900 (913,974)

34 OR-1-CD-351
El Centro Field Office 
FO&M 07 FO&M 654,006 74 70% 457,804 Y* N 69 60% 392,404 (1,306,377)

35 OR-2-T-97 Tahoe NF FO&M 07 FO&M 136,230 69 60% 81,738 Y* Y 69 60% 81,738 (1,388,115)

36 OR-2-T-101
Tahoe NF Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 149,800 43 40% 59,920 Y** N 69 60% 89,880 (1,477,995)

37 OR-802
Tuolumne County Sheriff 
Equipment 07 Equipment 31,939 69 60% 19,163 Y* Y 69 60% 19,163 (1,497,159)

38 OR-1-CD-356
Barstow Field Office 
FO&M 07 FO&M 1,007,193 68 60% 604,316 Y* Y 68 60% 604,316 (2,101,474)

39 OR-2-E-78
Eldorado NF Planning  
07 Planning 30,547 67 60% 18,328 Y* Y 67 60% 18,328 (2,119,803)

40 OR-2-SB-95
San Bernardino NF 
Equipment 07 Equipment 35,500 67 60% 21,300 Y* Y 67 60% 21,300 (2,141,103)
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41 OR-807

Santa Clara County 
Parks & Recreation OHV 
Safety and/or Education 
07

OHV Safety 
and/or 
Education 8,043 67 60% 4,826 Y** Y 67 60% 4,826 (2,145,928)

42 OR-2-C-56
Cleveland NF Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 175,593 66 60% 105,356 Y* Y 66 60% 105,356 (2,251,284)

43 OR-2-E-77
Eldorado NF Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 138,540 66 60% 83,124 Y** Y 66 60% 83,124 (2,334,408)

44 OR-2-LA-93 Lassen NF FO&M 07 FO&M 46,255 66 60% 27,753 Y** Y 66 60% 27,753 (2,362,161)

45 OR-1-CD-361

Barstow Field Office OHV 
Safety and/or Education 
07

OHV Safety 
and/or 
Education 183,490 65 60% 110,094 Y* Y 65 60% 110,094 (2,472,255)

46 OR-2-LP-105
Los Padres NF Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 279,233 50 50% 139,617 Y** N 65 60% 167,540 (2,639,795)

47 OR-1-CD-347

Palm Springs- South 
Coast Field Office OHV 
Safety and/or Education 
07

OHV Safety 
and/or 
Education 36,446 65 60% 21,868 Y* Y 65 60% 21,868 (2,661,663)

48 OR-805

Santa Clara County 
Parks & Recreation 
Department FO&M 07 FO&M 88,672 65 60% 53,203 Y* Y 65 60% 53,203 (2,714,866)

49 OR-783
Kern County Sheriff 
Equipment 07 Equipment 65,682 64 60% 39,409 Y* Y 64 60% 39,409 (2,754,275)

50 OR-1-CD-350

Palm Springs- South 
Coast Field Office 
Planning 07 Planning 76,020 47 40% 30,408 Y** N 64 60% 45,612 (2,799,887)

51 OR-1-NO-68
Redding Field Office 
Acquisition 07 Acquisition 537,300 43 40% 214,920 Y** N 64 60% 322,380 (3,122,267)

52 OR-816

California City Police 
Department Equipment 
07 Equipment 62,544 38 0% 0 Y** N 63 60% 37,526 (3,159,793)

53 OR-1-NO-72
Eagle Lake Field Office 
FO&M 07 FO&M 16,700 63 60% 10,020 Y* Y 63 60% 10,020 (3,169,813)

54 OR-2-E-79
Eldorado NF Equipment 
07 Equipment 20,460 63 60% 12,276 Y* Y 63 60% 12,276 (3,182,089)
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55 OR-2-HT-18
Humbolt-Toiyabe NF 
Equipment 07 Equipment 68,000 63 60% 40,800 Y* Y 63 60% 40,800 (3,222,889)

56 OR-2-ME-57 Mendocino NF FO&M 07 FO&M 277,720 63 60% 166,632 Y** N 63 60% 166,632 (3,389,521)

57 OR-1-CD-372

Palm Springs- South 
Coast Field Office Trail 
Tractor Equipment 07 Equipment 99,225 63 60% 59,535 Y* Y 63 60% 59,535 (3,449,056)

58 OR-2-P-79 Plumas NF FO&M 07 FO&M 279,000 35 0% 0 Y** N 63 60% 167,400 (3,616,456)

59 OR-2-SB-89
San Bernardino NF 
FO&M 07 FO&M 153,690 63 60% 92,214 Y** N 63 60% 92,214 (3,708,670)

60 OR-2-SR-35
Six Rivers NF Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 31,477 56 50% 15,739 Y** N 63 60% 18,886 (3,727,556)

61 OR-1-CD-362
Barstow Field Office Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 82,788 62 60% 49,673 Y** Y 62 60% 49,673 (3,777,229)

62 OR-2-LP-100 Los Padres NF FO&M 07 FO&M 216,524 62 60% 129,914 N N 62 60% 129,914 (3,907,144)

63 OR-804
Alpine County Sheriff 
Equipment 07 Equipment 42,750 61 60% 25,650 Y* Y 61 60% 25,650 (3,932,794)

64 OR-2-P-84
Plumas NF Development 
07 Development 35,000 61 60% 21,000 Y* Y 61 60% 21,000 (3,953,794)

65 OR-2-I-79
Inyo NF Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 53,372 60 60% 32,023 Y** Y 60 60% 32,023 (3,985,817)

66 OR-1-CR-01

Colorado River District 
OHV Safety and/or 
Education 07

OHV Safety 
and/or 
Education 90,000 59 50% 45,000 N N 59 50% 45,000 (4,030,817)

67 OR-1-CD-355
El Centro Field Office 
Equipment 07 Equipment 53,411 58 50% 26,705 Y* Y 58 50% 26,705 (4,057,522)

68 OR-1-CD-370
Ridgecrest Field Office 
Trail Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 386,514 58 50% 193,257 Y** N 58 50% 193,257 (4,250,779)

69 OR-1-SW-39
California State Office 
FO&M 07 FO&M 242,418 57 50% 121,209 Y* Y 57 50% 121,209 (4,371,988)

70 OR-2-A-70
Angeles NF Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 69,522 56 50% 34,761 Y** N 56 50% 34,761 (4,406,749)

71 OR-1-CD-367
Ridgecrest Field Office 
FO&M 07 FO&M 311,200 56 50% 155,600 Y** Y 56 50% 155,600 (4,562,349)
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72 OR-2-LP-104

Los Padres NF OHV 
Safety and/or Education 
07

OHV Safety 
and/or 
Education 74,970 55 50% 37,485 Y** N 55 50% 37,485 (4,599,834)

73 OR-815
Yolo County Parks 
Department Planning 07 Planning 261,000 55 50% 130,500 Y* N 55 50% 130,500 (4,730,334)

74 OR-1-CD-349

Palm Springs- South 
Coast Field Office LE 
Equipment 07 Equipment 23,520 54 50% 11,760 Y* Y 54 50% 11,760 (4,742,094)

75 OR-1-NO-71
Redding Field Office Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 54,660 54 50% 27,330 Y** N 54 50% 27,330 (4,769,424)

76 OR-800
San Diego County Sheriff 
Equipment 07 Equipment 16,000 50 50% 8,000 Y* Y 50 50% 8,000 (4,777,424)

77 OR-2-SI-82
Sierra NF Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 48,242 50 50% 24,121 Y** Y 50 50% 24,121 (4,801,545)

78 OR-1-H-26
Hollister Field Office 
Equipment 07 Equipment 111,000 49 40% 44,400 Y* Y 49 40% 44,400 (4,845,945)

79 OR-2-SI-78 Sierra NF FO&M 07 FO&M 105,456 48 40% 42,182 Y* Y 48 40% 42,182 (4,888,127)

80 OR-2-HT-15
Humbolt-Toiyabe NF 
FO&M 07 FO&M 13,824 47 40% 5,530 Y** Y 47 40% 5,530 (4,893,657)

81 OR-808

Santa Clara County 
Parks & Recreation 
Department Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 235,048 46 40% 94,019 Y** N 46 40% 94,019 (4,987,676)

82 OR-1-NO-75
Eagle Lake Field Office 
Trail Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 26,140 45 40% 10,456 Y** Y 45 40% 10,456 (4,998,132)

83 OR-2-P-83
Plumas NF OHV 
Scientific Research 07

Scientific 
Research 56,000 45 40% 22,400 N N 45 40% 22,400 (5,020,532)

84 OR-1-CD-348

Palm Springs- South 
Coast Field Office Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 376,929 44 40% 150,772 Y* Y 44 40% 150,772 (5,171,304)

85 OR-1-H-19
Hollister Field Office 
FO&M 07 FO&M 43,300 42 40% 17,320 Y* Y 42 40% 17,320 (5,188,624)

86 OR-2-LA-95 Lassen NF Equipment 07 Equipment 12,400 42 40% 4,960 Y** Y 42 40% 4,960 (5,193,584)

87 OR-2-SI-83 Sierra NF Planning 07 Planning 48,011 42 40% 19,204 Y* Y 42 40% 19,204 (5,212,788)
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88 OR-1-H-24

Hollister Field Office 
OHV Safety and/or 
Education 07

OHV Safety 
and/or 
Education 67,750 41 40% 27,100 Y* Y 41 40% 27,100 (5,239,888)

89 OR-2-P-86
Plumas NF Equipment 
07 Equipment 70,000 41 40% 28,000 Y** Y 41 40% 28,000 (5,267,888)

90 OR-2-ST-74
Stanislaus NF Equipment 
07 Equipment 61,500 40 40% 24,600 Y* Y 40 40% 24,600 (5,292,488)

91 OR-2-ST-73
Stanislaus NF 
Development 07 Development 30,115 36 0% 0 Y** Y 36 0% 0 (5,292,488)

92 OR-2-ST-75
Stanislaus NF Planning 
07 Planning 22,129 36 0% 0 Y** Y 36 0% 0 (5,292,488)

93 OR-1-NO-77

Ukiah Field Office OHV 
Safety and/or Education 
07

OHV Safety 
and/or 
Education 31,669 33 0% 0 Y* Y 33 0% 0 (5,292,488)

94 OR-781
California City Police 
Department FO&M 07 FO&M 14,506 29 0% 0 Y** N 29 0% 0 (5,292,488)

95 OR-2-P-87
Plumas NF Planning 07 
(Withdrawn) Planning 7,000 29 0% 0 N/A (5,292,488)

96 OR-2-SH-43
Shasta-Trinity NF FO&M 
07 FO&M 22,303 28 0% 0 Y** Y 28 0% 0 (5,292,488)

97 OR-2-ST-70 Stanislaus NF FO&M 07 FO&M 26,175 27 0% 0 Y* Y 27 0% 0 (5,292,488)

98 OR-811
Yucca Valley Planning 
Department Planning 07 Planning 54,946 18 0% 0 Y* Y 18 0% 0 (5,292,488)

99 OR-2-SE-65
Sequoia NF Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 244,103 16 0% 0 Y** Y 16 0% 0 (5,292,488)

100 OR-2-SH-44
Shasta-Trinity NF Trail 
Maintenance 07

Trail 
Maintenance 46,695 15 0% 0 Y** Y 15 0% 0 (5,292,488)

101 OR-1-CR-02

Colorado River District 
Planning   07 
(Withdrawn) Planning 40,000 51 50% 20,000 N/A (5,292,488)

Total 16,606,539 7,693,547 10,792,488

Funding Target 5,500,000 5,500,000 Y 5,500,000

Remaining (11,106,539) (2,193,547) N (5,292,488)
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10/10/2006

10/23/2006

10/23/2006

10/23/2006

10/23/2006

10/23/2006

10/31/2006

10/31/2006

11/3/2006

11/21/2006

12/20/2006 OR-1-CR-02 was withdrawn by applicant.

1/26/2007 Final Consent and Commission Allocation added.

1/29/2007

1/29/2007 Sorted by Commission Allocation score.

1/29/2007

OR-2-ME-60 request amount changed from $290,385 to $289,163 to reflect corrected Project Costs/Deliverables page submitted by applicant.

OR-2-P-87 was withdrawn by applicant

Added consent column.

OR-2-SI-78 request amount changed from $107,769 to $105,456 to reflect revised Project Costs/Deliverables page submitted by applicant.

OR-2-SI-82 request amount changed from $51,576 to $48,242 to reflect corrected Project Costs/Deliverables page submitted by applicant.

OR-2-SB-93 corrected from 60 to 61 due to data entry error. Correct score did not change funding determination.

"Remaining" column was removed when sheet was sorted by project type.

OR-2-E-78 was missing. It was added as a planning project.

OR-1-SW-39 score corrected from 45 to 57 due to data entry error. Correct score changed funding determination from 40% funding to 50% funding.

OR-2-E-78 request amount corrected from $62,544 to $30,547 to reflect corrected documents submitted by applicant.

Revisions

The placement of the projects with a tied score on lines 25, 26, 27 and 28 was determined by a random selection method (drawing) pursuant to the regulations in Chapter 
Two of The Off-Highway Motor Vehicle Recreation Division Manual for Grants and Cooperative Agreements (March 2006). The funding cutoff is indicated by a red 
horizontal line. Projects below the red line will not be funded due to lack of funds. The project on line 26 will be funded with the remaining funds ($90,173).

OR-2-SW-36 was removed because it was not approved by the Commission in the Non-CESA funding category.

Order of tied projects at funding cutoff was changed based on the results of random selection method. 
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